 POE-EP & POE-PD Series - PoE DC/DC Transformers
Features
n Surface mount
n Power from 12 to 72 W
n Output voltage from 3.3 to 12 V
n Operating temperature: -40 °C up to +165 °C
(See General Specifications for specific
ranges)

Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
How To Order
POE  012  -  PD13  050  S
Model
 POE = POE Transformer
Power Rating
 012 = 12 W
Core and Size
 EP13 = EP13
 PD13 = EPD13
Vout
 050 = 5 V
PCB type
 S = SMD
Soldering Profile
The duration from room temperature (25 °C) to peak temperature is 8 minutes maximum�
217 °C
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
Ramp Up
3 °C/s. max.
Lead-free Solder
3 °C/s. max. 6 °C/s. max.150 ~ 200 °C
60 s. ~ 120 s.
60 s. ~ 150 s.
250 +0/-5 °C
10 s. max.
tp < 30 s.
Time (Seconds)
PRE-HEAT REFLOW COOL DOWN
 POE-EP & POE-PD Series - PoE DC/DC Transformers
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Packaging Specifications
BOURNS
POEXXX-
XXXX XXS
YYWW
BOURNS
POEXXX-
XXXX XXS
YYWW
1.50 +0.1/-0
(.059 +.004/-0)
DIA.
2.0 ± 0.1
(.079 ± .004)
DIA.
28.4
(1.118)
1.75 ± 0.1
(.069 ± .004)
2.00 ± 0.1
(.079 ± .004)
4.00 ± 0.1
(.157 ± .004)
24.0 ± 0.1
(.945 ± .004)